

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 578 OF 2002

NARESH KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KALA WATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/06/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated by learned counsel for the appellant that learned
counsel for the respondent has expired. Notice be issued to the
respondent to engage another counsel, if he is so advised.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master